

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12913/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2012 in CEA No.23/2012 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DSCL SUGAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 23515 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 17/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG

Mr.D.L.Chidananda, Adv.

Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mrs.Sunita Rao, Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi,Adv.

Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Sr.Adv.

Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.Narender Kr.Verma, Adv.

For Mr. Praveen Kumar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Delay condoned.

Tag with C.A.No.5322/2010.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(S.S.R.Krishna)  
Court Master