

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8937/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in CEA No.22/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL EXCISE LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KISAN SAHAKARI CHINI MILLS LTD., KAIMGANJ Respondent(s)
WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 3949 of 2013.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		