

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 3007/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2013 in WP No.1802/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

U.O.I & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DSCL SUGAR LONI

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarjan, adv.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C)....CC No.727 of 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|