

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3947/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DSCL SUGAR LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.3948/2013

C.A.No.3949/2013
(With appln.(s) for intervention and Office Report)

C.A.Nos.9332/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.10998/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.17236/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.22378-22379/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.22380/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.22817/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.23028-23030/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.23659/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.Nos.1231-1232/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.1237/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2761/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2762/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2763/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.3340/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.3341/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.3342/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.3344/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.4488/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.6687/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.6813/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.6814/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.10273/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief)

SLP(C)No.11958/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

Date : 15/01/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
 For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.
For Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India prays for some time to file rejoinder affidavit in matters where counter affidavit has been filed.

Rejoinder affidavit shall be filed within three weeks from today.

In the meantime, the cause title shall also be amended whenever it is required.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 18th March, 2015.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

It is clarified that the matters where the respondents are not served, shall be separated and shall be listed after the respondents are served.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar