

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3947/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DSCL SUGAR LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3948/2013

(With C.A. No. 3949/2013

(With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for intervention and
Office Report)

C.A. No. 9332/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10998/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17236/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22378-22379/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22817/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23659/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1231-1232/2014

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1237/2014

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2761/2014

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2762/2014

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2763/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3340/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3341/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3342/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3344/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4488/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6687/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6813/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6814/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10273/2014
(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and
Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11958/2014
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 3511/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment)

Date : 31/03/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
 For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.
For Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties prefer short accommodation, post the matters on 8th April, 2015.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master