

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22380/2013

C.C.E., LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KISAN SAHAKARI CHINI MILLS LTD.TILHA
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23028-23030/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi,Adv.
Mr. Chahat Chawla,Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 22380/2013

The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos. 23028-23030/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the spare copies of the petition whereafter notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 29.9.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar